PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1 1

51	y١	les	ne	et	v	er	SI	0	ר ו	V	•	I	

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Namo	e	Execution Date			
Jack SUGGETT				07/11/2008			
Michael WASYLYK				07/29/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA						
Name:		RPORATI	ION]		
Street Address:	421-7TH AVE	NUE S.W	l				
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 285	50					
City:	CALGARY, AL	LBERTA					
State/Country:	CANADA						
Postal Code: T2P 2S5							
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1						
Property T	уре		Number				
Application Number: 12257			1				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				00 00\$		
Fax Number:	(214)200)-0853			\$ AD		
	. ,		n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		aC		
Phone: 214.651.5000							
Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com							
Correspondent Name: Haynes and Boone, LLP - IP Section Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue							
Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 700							
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219							
Address Line 4:		EXAS 752	219				
Address Line 4:	Dallas, T		219 B-2701US (70084.28)				
	Dallas, T NUMBER:	A					
ATTORNEY DOCKET	Dallas, T NUMBER: R:	AI Ec	B-2701US (70084.28)				

501381851

PATENT REEL: 025513 FRAME: 0554

PATENT REEL: 025513 FRAME: 0555

ASSIGNMENT

We:

1) Jack SUGGETT 70 Signature Close SW Calgary, Alberta T3H 2V7 Canada 2) Michael WASYLYK P.O. Box 7865 Bonnyville, Alberta T9N 2J2 CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

ENCANA CORPORATION
421-7th Avenue S.W.
P.O. Box 2850
Calgary, Alberta
T2P 2S5
CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 60/983,003 filed October 26, 2007, relating to, and entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR STEAM GENERATION

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

anada henth **SIGNED** at this day of 2008 Jack SUGGETA STATEMENT BY WITNESS whose full post office address is (name of witness) th 15 was personally present and did see Jack SUGGETT execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document. an Signature of Witness SIGNED at City or/Town Country this day of 2008 Michael STATEMENT BY WITNESS whose full post office address NCOEUK 5)N W. is name of witness nul 78¢ was personally present and did see Michael WASYLYK execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document. mon Signature of Witness

Assignment from Jack SUGGETT et al. to ENCANA CORPORATION PAT 4384P-2 Page 2 of 2